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Objectives

*As part of its RareDERM community
building initiative, GlobalSkin is working

to:

» Understand the impact of LS on those living
with it and if the patient isa child, the effect
on them and on their families

» Determine whether currently available
treatments are or are not effective in treating
LS from the patient perspective
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LS Patient Survey %

International Alliance of
Dermatology Patient
Organizations

Part1c1pant proﬁle ata glance: Q37 How would you categorize the severity of your LS condition, based

on how it affects your life — the whole you?

Answered: 1,337  Skipped: 155

Moderate

« N=1492

¢ 096% females

* 1:1 US:Non-US ratio

Severe 36.87%

* 14% mild

Don't know 0.97%

 48% moderate

« 37% severe ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Clobetasol ointment or cream 62.76% 809
* 92% are receiving treatment Other prescribed topicals (please list): 28.47% 367
Dermovate ointment or cream 26.53% 342
* 63% are receiving standard-of-care ropical estrogen 22 34% 288
- 77% report to be adherent to dhbisus ik b aare o
Topical testosterone 2.72% 35

treatment (‘usually’: 42%, ‘always’
35%) Elidel (pimecrolimus) 1.63% 1

Total Respondents: 1,289



Patient Profile

Q52 At what age were you diagnosed with LS?

Under 18 . 3.03%
18-24 - 5.45%

25-34 15.15%

20.87%

27.45%

22.16%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Patient Profile

International Alliance of
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Q35 Does anyone else in your family have LS?

Family Member

Definitely Not with L5: Incidence
8.53% (114)

Yes Please tell

us which family Mother 449,
member(s) have LS: Sictar 279
14.45% (193) Daughter 10%
Aunt 3%

Grandmother 6%

Cousin 6%

Brother 4%

Father 3%

Miece 1%

Possibly 4%

;‘-?Lg;:‘;::;:;w of MNot diagnosed 3%
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Patient Profile

International Alliance of
Dermatology Patient
Organizations

M=657 Q. 33 Do you have any other autoimmune diseases? Top replies include:
vitiligon thyroid Sjogrens rosacea Reynaud psoriasis morphei lupus  lichen pl gastro  fibromyz endome eczema diabetes asthma arthritis alopecia allergies

5%  43% 3% 2% 4% 10% 20 2% 8% 9%  10% 200 4% 5% 5%  12% 3% 3%

allergies = 3%

alopecia "% 3%

arthritis 12%
asthma [ 5%

diabetes = 5%
eczema Waw 4%
endometriosis
fibromyalgia
gastro
lichen planus
lupus
morphea
psoriasis
Reynaud's
rosacea
Sjogrens
thyroid
vitiligo

3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 455 50% 6




Patient Profile %

GLOBALSKIN.ORG

International Alliance of

Dermatology Patient
Organizations
Q34 Do you have any other inflammatory diseases? (Please list below.)
Angwerad: 871 Skippad: 21, assumed Ma, 556 RO responses
Yes: 315
Has Other Inflammatory

Raw Disenses: Incidence
123 Jarthritis 39% urtiearia 10 2%
42_os 1% sinus inflammation | 2%
20 |eczema A%
1T  |psoriasis or P54 5% diverticulitis | 2%
15 |fibromyalgia 5% endometriosiz | 2%
12  [aBergies/gluten intolerance 484
12 |asthma 4% Crohn's 18 2%
9 |oral lichen planus 3% colits | 2%
9 Jrosacea 3% thyroid | 3%
8 Jleaky gput 3%
7 |twroid 2% leaky gur [ 3%
a colitis 1% rosacea | 3%
& |Crohn's 2% .
R p— o aral lichen planus [ 3%
5 [diverticulits 2% asthma  [W000 4%
§ |sinus inflammation 2% gllergies/gluten intolerance | 4%
i :::::m i: fibremyalgia [ 5%
4 |digbetes 184 psoriasis or PSA N 5%
3 |eystitis 1% eczema | 55
3 GERD 1%
3 |marphes 1% 25 N 1%
3 |Sjogren's 1% arthritis [ o
3 |wulvodynia 1% i ' )
CR S —— T o% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
2 |breast cancer 1%
2 burning mouth syndrome 1%
2 |cfs 1%
2 Folliculitis 1%
2 |upus 1% 7
2 |Reynaud's 1%
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LS Overall Impact on QoL

International Alliance of
Dermatology Patient
Organizations

95% of patients’ quality of life impacted
93% experience sexual impacts

NEVER RARELY SOMETIMES FR Y ALWAYS TOTAL WEIGHTED

AVERAGE
Does LS impact the quality of your life? 0.58% 4.58% 37.84%
8 63 521 1,377 3.87
Has LS impacted your sexual activities? 2.51% 4.35% 27.78%
34 59 377 1,357 417




Severity: Symptoms & Progression

GLOBALSKIN.ORG

International Alliance of
Dermatology Patient
Organizations

236 How would you categorize the severity of your LS condition, based on physical
symptoms and progression?

Q38 How does your doctor score your severity of LS?

Moderate

Moderate

Severe 13.09%

Don't know 5.55%
41.29%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%




Severity: Impact on Life

Q37 How would you categorize the severity of your LS condition, based on how it affects your
life — the whole you?

L7720

Don't know I 0.97%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Experienced and Physiological Consequences

Itching

White patches 86.09%

Burning 83.99%

Fear of

N 80.87%
progression ...

Pain during sex 75.80%

Intimacy

(sexual) issues 70.80%

Self-esteem 61.09%
issues :

Depression

Bleeding 52.39%

4
3
£

Relationship

| have none of

these sympto... 0.29%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% TO% 80% 90% 100%

LS on the
peﬁneum and... _ fros*
Tearing of the 66.25%
skin of the... )
Pain at the
Fear of loss 52.96%
of clitoris,... "
Pain generally

Atrophy of

labia 48.07%

Fusing of

labia minora... 43.93%

Fusing of

clitoral hoo... 38.40%

Atrophy of

clitoris 35.35%

Fusing of

labia minora... 2545%

Fusing of

vagina 16.58%

Fusing of anus

Fusing of

urethra 6.55%

“n
:

| have none of

these sympto... 2.18%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80%

290% 100%

GLOBALSKIN.ORG

International Alliance of
Dermatology Patient
Organizations
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Suicide Ideation

International Alliance of
Dermatology Patient
Organizations

1 in 10 women have considered
suicide as a consequence of her LS

ZL/E_ | P
1 in 5 men have considered suicide as ,‘ j}« vil
a consequence of his LS ,
= ,

.
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Physician Care

46% of
patients are
dissatisfied

with Info
provided

7

GLOBALSKIN.ORG

International Alliance of
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To what extent are you satisfied with the information about your condition
that you received from your doctor?

Answered: 1,136 Skipped: 356

* VERY » DISSATISFIED ™ MEITHER
DISSATISFIED SATISFIEDMNOR

DISSATISFIED
= [Extend 15.05% 31.25% 28.35% 1.04% 4.31%
satisfied 1- 17 355 3z2 238 43 1136 263
5

Q47 When you were prescribed your treatment(s), did you feel you were you given good and
thorough instructions on how to use your medication?

SATISFIED ¥ VERY -~ TOTAL™ WEIGHTED _
SATISFIED AVERAGE

No
47.83% (618)

Yes
52.17% (674)

13



Physician Care

Patients report an average 56 months
until they were diagnosed.

14
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Disease Management

Dermatology Patient
Organizations

How well do you feel you are managing your LS condition?

Only 21% of
patients are

Answered: 1,175 Skipped: 317

managing their
* MNOTWELLATALL =~ MNOTVERYWELL = OKAY ~ WELL ~ VERYWELL * TOTAL ™ WEIGHTED _
1 AVERAGE
disease well or
*  Howwell B.87% N.87% Bl1.40% 15.23% E.D
52 257 §04 178 66 1175
very well T i e -

Only half of patients have achieved remission.

For those who have, the average duration is 7 months.
15
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Treatments Used

International Alliance of
Dermatology Patient
Organizations

Q41 Do you use any of the following to treat your LS and its affects on your life? (Please
check all that apply.)

Q46 Which if any of the following have you tried in the past that you feel did NOT work well to
treat your LS and it affects on your life (may include those currently used)? (Please check all

e that apply.)
Other P —
AL no
treatments n... 124 None. | have
never tried ...
Dilators 10.79% Other
treatments...
Hormones
10.63% Hormones
prescribed b... - prescribed b...
Psycho-therapy Dilators
(mental heal... 5.92%
Laser Oral steroids I
treatments - 5.28%
Laser I
treatments
Recent surgery . 2.80%
Psycho-therapy
Platelet rich (mental heal...
atelet ric
plasma... 2.56%
Methotrexate
Stem cell
1.92%
therapy I Platelet rich
plasma...
Oral steroids 1.84%
Recent surgery
Methotrexate 1.28% Stem cell
therapy
Clobetasol Clobetasol
injections | 0.40% Injections
Cyclosporine
Cyclosporine
0 0% 20% 30% 4005 50% B0, TO% B80%

20%

40%

50%
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Topical Treatments Used

International Alliance of
Dermatology Patient
Organizations

The most used topical is rated the least effective.

What, if any, topical treatments do you currently use to treat your LS? (Please check all
that apply.)

Clobetasol

ointment or... 62.76%

Q45 What, if any, topical treatments have you tried in the past that you feel did NOT work well
(may include those currently used)? (Please check all that apply.)

Other
prescribed...

Dermovate Clobetasol
ointment or. 26.53% ointment or...

Mone. | have
Topical never tried... _ nam
22.34%

28.47%

estrogen
Other 22.90%

17.50%

Protopic
(tm:rullmus). 4.97%
Topical
testusteronel 2.72%
0%

Elidel

{pimecrolimus) 1.63%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

gintment or...
s [ A "~
- 4.20%

4.00%

Elidel
{pimecrolimus)

Topical
testosterone

0% 10% 20% 30%



Treatment Efficacy =

GLOBALSKIN.ORG

International Alliance of
Dermatology Patient
Organizations

How would you rate the efficacy of your current LS treatment?

answered: 1,313 Skipped: 179

0)
OV er 25 /0 > VERYLOW _ LOW » MEITHERHIGHNOR _  HIGH »~ VYERYHIGH _ TOTAL™ WEIGHTED _
EFFICACY EFFICACY LOW EFFICACY EFFICACY EFFICACY AVERAGE

IOW Or Very IOW * Efficacy T.54%% 1813% 43.34% 2719% 3.81%
Rating 1-5 a9 238 569 387 50 1313 302

How confident are you that your current treatment works?

Answered: 1,325 Skipped: 167

3 5 0/ not ~ NOTAT . NOT . SOMEWHAT CONFIDENT~  VERY . EXTREMELY _ TOTAL~™ WEIGHTED _
0 ALL CONEIDENT ~ S0 CONFIDENT CONFIDENT = CONFIDENT AVERAGE
con f| d ent + Confidence 10.57% 45.51% 15.70% 2.79%
in 140 607 203 a7 1,325 275
Treatment
1-5

18
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Patient Parameters

International Alliance of
Dermatology Patient
Organizations

Q54 When thinking about a new medication to treat LS, please rate these three factors:

Safety 4154

Convenlence 3.75
Q55 Using your magic wand again, what delivery form would you be willing to use for a future
LS treatment? (Please check all that apply.)

Toplesteream _ s
Topical
cll'n;merltlfg‘ﬂ_ e

Tablet (daily) 81.07%

[=]
—
=]
]
=

Injection

(genital... 42.78%

Injection {arm
or thigh or...

Intravenous
infusion _ 45'89%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50% 60% T0% 80% 90% 100%

61.19%



Patient Parameters

International Alliance of
Dermatology Patient
Organizations

Q57 What would be the most important efficacy parameters in a future treatment? (Rank in
order of importance, with 1=top importance.)

Relief of

itching 4.46

Relief of pain 436

Reduction of

fusing 4.91

Regain sexual
life

Reverse

scarring 37

Other

o
-
=]
L)
B
n

20



Other Patient Parameters %

International Alliance of

Dermatology Patient
Organizations
Q. 58 Please share any other most important efficacy parameters in a future treatment; please list all: N= 461
Protect-
Top MNone/ Stop/Reverse/ Find & Treat Eliminate Psych / Social Works Regain Sex  Ease of Use/
Responses Don't  Cure/ No Skin the Cause / ltching & / Medical Eliminate Pain Safely & Life/ Access to
: Know  Tearing Other  Feel like Me Burning  Support Cost Cancer Risk Relief Quickly Intimacy Care
Incidence: 29% 21% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4%
35%
30% 29%
2504
% 219%
200
15%
10% 8%
7% 630
6% 5% 50 5% 5% 404
N B n n a0 m
B =N s Z % & - ok o 3 &
«° e,‘h‘\o 0{\\?’ qz-é & ¢ \>qu < & & 0‘—}$ '\‘sﬁﬁ c('?==~
w « S e z & & -~
. N R
& o & & & & e W @ &
& < A & & & o hd \
@O @:\ (-?0‘" \E:{\ . ’3\\ \\{\\\ 3 d:‘lf’ ; \ch@ K\b&
) & @éa CPO © ¢ q.@e <
o & & o & &
o A% _a‘t.. <&
% S S
{__;pq ‘(\Q
Two per cent said they would not use anything. Another 1% or less mentioned ease of application (i.e., not fingers, help from mirror on stick); being able to wear any 21

clothing and resume activities; no worsening side effects.



Patient Parameters

Q.56 What risks and/or side-effects would stop you from taking a medication that could have n-969

Affect skin
& tissues/
Mone/ Other side Organs- Thinning
Don't effects/ Death/ Heart, {Excessive) Mood/ Skinf
Top know/ Mot diseaze/ AllfAny/ Serious  Liver, Weight Mental Mausea, Damage to  Hair Loss/
Responses Cancer sure illness Multiple illness Kidneys gain health Pain Vomiting  skin Growth
over 3%: 32% 17% 129% 11% 11% 9% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4%
35% 32%
30%
25% -
20% - 7%
153% - 1284 11
. 11% T a0,
] 7% 6% 6
i B TR A EE =
5 2 2 @ £ = & o oA -
& = o @‘6\ \Q‘Q'L:: ‘tg‘# @ & o & 339{‘ s
¢ &N & & &y & & @
\ & A {9‘} 2 ,&&.'5} & ) <& o
Qd"i 5 Na of 3 o & Qa,z? ¥ &
A S O S R 5 & P
3 i @® W & o o
o & S) 4 o &
) g & & -
& R & e
< & (s G
\"z} Q‘c‘}h
oy &

Maternal/ fetal/fertility; Migraine/headaches; Affect sex life; Burning/ Blistering; Quality of Life; Gastrof Stomach; Itch, Neuro/ Merve
3% or less: damage; Risks/ Safety; Bleeding or clotting; Cost
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Patient Comments

This disease affects us as women.

What makes us women.
The part of us that is woman.

7
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International Alliance of
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My husband is a saint

and has been true to

me. | suffer from this LS has
disease, but | think

robbed me of

my husband suffers being a fully
more. The Greater Patient functioning
woman, wife
and mother.
| can't work today..my Impact on society
private parts hurt. (HEoR)

23



Conclusions

.S is an overlooked and under served disease

*There is a significant hidden population fueled by
shame and symptoms that are often not well
managed

*Its effects are frequently permanent

*The disease defines to how patients view
themselves

24



